
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 2.249 4.498 6.746 8.995
g/m3

0.001 2.249 4.498 6.746 8.995
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST1



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.561 3.121 4.682 6.243
g/m3

0.000 1.561 3.121 4.682 6.243
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.844 3.688 5.532 7.376
g/m3

0.000 1.844 3.688 5.532 7.376
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.563 1.126 1.689 2.252
g/m3

0.000 0.563 1.126 1.689 2.252
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0508 0.1014 0.1520 0.2026
g/m3

0.0002 0.0508 0.1014 0.1520 0.2026
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

0.98561 0.99281 1.00000 1.00730 1.01460
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0723 0.1446 0.2169 0.2892
g/m3

0.0000 0.0723 0.1446 0.2169 0.2892
g/m3

0.002 0.000 0.002
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 5

0.672 0.836 1.000 1.244 1.488
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.279 0.554 0.829 1.104
g/m3

0.004 0.279 0.554 0.829 1.104
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 6

0.9998884 1.0000000 1.0001116
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

0.998491 0.999246 1.000000 1.000755 1.001511
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0348 0.0696 0.1043 0.1391
g/m3

0.0001 0.0348 0.0696 0.1043 0.1391
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 6

0.999284 1.000000 1.000717
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0020 0.1255 0.2491 0.3727 0.4962
g/m3

0.0020 0.1255 0.2491 0.3727 0.4962
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018 0.0024
g/m3

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018 0.0024
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

0.999354 1.000000 1.000646
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 3.0 4.5
g/m3 1e 5

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 8

0.483 0.742 1.000 1.535 2.069
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 6

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 9

0.97722 0.98861 1.00000 1.01166 1.02331
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6 8
g/m3 1e 5

2 4 6 8
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 9

0.997268 0.998634 1.000000 1.001370 1.002740
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 5

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 5

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 9

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 10

0.997940 0.998970 1.000000 1.001032 1.002064
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
g/m3

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 7

0.99397 0.99699 1.00000 1.00303 1.00606
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
g/m3 1e 9

3 6 9
g/m3 1e 9

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 10

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 11

0.8968 0.9484 1.0000 1.0575 1.1151
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 0.006 0.009
g/m3

0.003 0.006 0.009
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

0.7649 0.8825 1.0000 1.1536 1.3073
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 5

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 7

0.9093 0.9547 1.0000 1.0499 1.0997
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 7

0.9261 0.9630 1.0000 1.0399 1.0798
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
g/m3 1e 6

1 2 3
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 9

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 10

0.997428 0.998714 1.000000 1.001289 1.002579
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe
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